
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Johnny Timmons, Manager TW&L 

DATE March 25, 2025 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER # 2 FOR THE 

TUPELO SWPS SEWER LINE (BID NO. 2024-036WL) ARPA JT  
  

 

Request:  

Approval of the attached change order: 

 

Tupelo SWPS Sewer Line – L&M Contractors, LLC – Change Order # 2 - This change order 

shows $11,947.00 added to the contract amount for work not set out in the original scope of the 

project, but was necessary to accommodate site conditions. An unmarked 4” pressure sewer line 

was damaged and repaired and silt fencing, required by MDOT, was installed where work took 

place outside of their ROW. This change order brings the contract total to $1,129,924.05. 

 

 


